
Shri Shalhu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 

TAL: HATKANANGALE DIST: KOLHAPUR 416 112 

REPORT 

Name of Activity: Guest Lecture on Python 

Date and Time of Activity: 27/04/2022, 11.00 am to 3.00 pm 

Target Group: Students of Science stream 

Name of Organizer: Department of Mathematics and Computer Science 

Name of Resource Persons: Mr. Mehul Arun Jadhav, New College, Kolhapur 

A language Python is in syllabus of B.Sc.Ill students. To understand 

and use a guest lecture was organized by department of Mathematics and Computer science. 

Mr.Mehul Jadhav well explained about this language and practically shown how to execute this 

in Mathematics and Computer Science practicals. About 100 students of CS and Maths 

attended this lecture. It was really useful foe the students. 

Miss S. M. Mohite Mr. D.B.Patil 

Head 
Department of Mathemaics 

Shri. Vijaysiha Yadav Colie 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Koliapu. 
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Name of Activity - Joint Program 

Joint Program 

Date and Time - 18 March 2023 

Targeted Group - B.A./B.Com-|| Students 

Name of the Resource Person - Dr.V.B. Kadade and Mr. Anil Patil 

Name of Organizer - Lead College Committee and Eco-commerce 

Short description of invited talk 

Department 

Shri Vijaysingh Yadav college lead college, committee and Economics and 
commerce department has organized one day workshop on stock market and 
money management of Dr.V.B. Kadade Sir and Mr. Anil Patil sir. The one day 
workshop's resource person dr. V.B. Dakade sir providing useful speech and 
information about stock Market and money market. The speech was very useful 
for student's future life. They explain how to got a stock and increase of self 
economy. The second resource person Mr. Anil Patil explained how to money 
management, this lecture was very useful for students economic. 

Outcome of the activity 

In the beginning the dr. Ashok Jadhav sir has given the preface of the 
program and he has introduced the guest as well the president of the program Dr 
Vijaya Chavan mam has given the president speech. Mr Sunil Mane has 
expressed Vote of thanks. Dr. Nisargandh sir lead college chairman, Dr Ramesh 
Karande sir Miss Ashwini Deshmukh, Aishwarya Patil was present for the 
program 

tead 
Departneht of Econorhics 
Shri. Vijaysinha Vetav College 
Peth Vadga2on, Uis. Kihapur. 

This program's talk is helpful and useful for the student to develop 
knowledge regarding some career opportunities in the future for commerce and 
economically stream. 

Heag 
Department of Commerce Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College Peth Vadgaon. Dist. Kolhapur 

FPrincipal 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



Soogle 

Soogle 

Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra, India 
R8PF+72R, Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra 416112, India 
Lat 16.836038° 

Long 74.322329° 
18/03/23 11:19 AM GMT +05:30 

Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra, India 

Lat 16.83608° 
R8PF+72R, Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra 416112, India 

Long 74.322402° 

GPS Map Camera 

18/03/23 11:19 AM GMT +05:30 

Heag 

gGPS Map Camera 

Department of Commerce Depatment of Economics Shrn. Vijaysinha Yaday College Shi. Viaysiaha Yadav College Peth Vadgaon. Dist, KQlhaFu Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



Soogle 

5oogle 

VYMP 

Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra, India 
R8PF+QRR, Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra 416112, India 
Lat 16.837019° 

Long 74.324104° 
18/03/23 11:21 AM GMT +05:30 

pGPS Map Camera 

Lat 16.83627º 

Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra, India 
R8PC+CP5, Vadgaon - Latwade Rd, Shivaji Chowk, Peth Vadgaon, 

Maharashtra 416112, India 

Long 74.3223 
18/03/23 12:16 PM GMT +05:30 

GPS Map Camera 

Heag Head -
Department of CommercsDepartment of Economics 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav Collegeshri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon. Dist. Kolhapur. Peth Vadyaon, Dist. Kolhapu, 



Sr.No. 
22 

27 

22 

30 

3) 

32. 

33 
34 
3 

37 
38 

39 
40 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 
Saturday, 18/03/2023 

Organized by 
Department of Economics and Commerce 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Under 

List of Participant 
Name of Participants 

Eojeshuoni Rameah Ingo vale 
Sanika kumar Poh) 
Vaich naj Avadhoot Salokhe. 
Gayatri Qajanan shinde. 
VoishnavI Vioykumae e 

Planjin Ani) Tngocoale 
Anjoli 
Tejasoin Tonoji fattl 
Ketaki NioaS choUgule 
Sodiya yasin Manes 
Sayali Gan Pati Samudee 
Rutja Shahai Patil 
Sayli maeui palÀ) 

fonjoy pot! 

Shiwon Jogamalh Pali) 
Poyal Te pa shinde 

|Nikta sanjay lethe patil 
Rersha Nagehdra thatte 
DhdhashtËDhananiay thalap 
kormal Manuti Ara 
kishoxL 69exda ChgVcn 

43euia Rauid adau 

Head 
Departnent of Economics 

Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadyaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 

Class 

B.com T 
B Com O 

B. com T boko 
B. ComT 

B.CoDI ato 

B. CoT 

Signature 

e com T aohouule 
8-com 

B.com B.com 
B.Com T 
B.Coy IL 

Ptthinde. 
haakil 

B.com k. chvan 

lohancshi Bhau[o kumbhas lA.CommQLk 

JeparTI tumnerce 
Shri. VijaySInha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon. Dist. Kolhapur. 



Sr.No. 

24 

27 

2 

3o 

3) 

36 

37 
38 

39 
40 
41 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

44 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 

Anjoli fonjoy poHI 
Tejasoini Tonoji patt 

ketaki Niwas chougwe 
32. Sodiya Hasin Manes 

33 Sayali Canfati Samudee 
34Rutja Shahaji falil 
35 Say li MMaeuti pai) 

Shivoni Jogannalh Palil 

Saturday, 18/03/2023 
Organized by 

Department of Economics and Commerce 
Under 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

List of Participant 

Name of Participants 
Eaieshwni Ramesh Tngovale 
Sanika kumar Pot) 
Vaish nauj Avadhoot Salokhe. 

Gauyatri Gajanan shinde. 
Voishnov Viioykumae te 
Monji Anil Tngocoale 

Nikta sanjay Methe patil 
Prerana Nagehdra (ghatte 
DhdhashtË Dhananidy thalap 
Komal Manti Aua 
Kishori 69eYdo Chgvgh 

43 Rteja Rauidat lada 

tead 
Department of Economics 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadyaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 

Class 
Bom T 
BCom T 

B-com T loko 
B. Com IT 

.comI 

B.CoT 

Signature 

B-CoIE 

Ghinde 

9.Com Ir hupali 
B.Coy IL 

BcomTP9. 

*9 lohanashyj Bhouso kumbhag la.ComnRk. 
DeparmIE omnerce 
Shri. Vijays1nha Yadav Coliege 
Peth Vadgaon. Dist. Kolhapur. 

Poyal Te|pa shinele 



Sr.No. 

47 
43 

S3 

S 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

62 

SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

G4 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET Saturday, 18/03/2023 
Organized by 

45 Bhaqyalhri Vijoy 

Department of Economics and Commerce 
Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Under 

List of Participant 
Name of Participants 

Atp itea Ashak kumbhax 
Anuradha Pandutang Pekog B.ConnLa Re Pooia Suni! Kumbhtia 

4g Shuweta Sanjoy Jadhav 
pxaiksha prakah paLage 
Amrut Ashok tMadhale 
Arund vitbal Mane 

Kaushalya kiagn Ballal 

Class 
B.comI 

choyeb eg)u goru olae 

B Com-II 

Dr2tent oi Economics 
Sin. Vijaysinha Yadav College Peih Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 

shraddha Ramdds kurmbhaxB.Cam 
Adiya UHam Patil 

R.comI 

Anuriag Sonjay Susyausanshi 
Gourabh chanosakant SUSyQLLOadi RAT 

8.AIL 

Signature 

Heag Department of Commerce Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 

Ambst 

hdhaL 
A.9Mahat 

Dhotaá 



Sr.No. 

2 

31 

4 
5) 

) 
I2 

2) Rshikesh nchahdast Gikwal 

13) 
4) 

l6) 

13) 
19) 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

20) 

SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

lo) Sueed 

2) 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 
Saturday, 18/03/2023 

Organized by 

O2) 

Department of Economics and Commerce 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Under 

Name of Participants 

List of Participant 

Jivarn Baloso Powet 
shivte Pcltash Nosekors 
Omkar Ananda pqtil 
Niesh Ani Dss ale 

Chaiant 

Is) Mubin AbaP Maoaldy 

Vtam Chazin 

Navneet Nilesh chingleB.AI 

Saunabh S Sutoy 

Vavbhau ohanga kible 

ead 

khukuvcH he k¡t Bco II 
S.comI 

Class 

Rahan Rajene Nayataad KCaga 

Aman Auhaz aner 
ahodip khundeeo 

Departmeht of Economics Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College Peth Vadyaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 

Bcomlea2 

Signature 

BecomLAla ldc 

Heag 
Department of Commerce 
Shri. Vijaysitn1ha Yadav College Peth Vadgaon, Oist. Kolhapur. 



Sr.No. 

1 
2. 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

4 

SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 
Saturday, 18/03/2023 

Organized by 
Department of Economics and Commere 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Under 

List of Participant 

KahihogY Sanjcy Madhale 
Swapnal Ë Saiah pail 
Ankitg Gajanan mal 
Mrudula Abhjit Mane 

S GaytË Acrvjnd pati) 
6 Pralkto Pajkumo Teli 

Name of Participants 

Mendsi Vijay PowdY 

Sakshi Satish chougule 
|0khushi ghalehandlea shiegae 
1) Samuddhi sartsdh sungay 
12Pranali uttam Kandekas 
(3 luLmila Bhanudas Bhaiati 

Is apiya Padasaheb lokaee 
(c Pranal Ankush ongate 
7 Soupnali Snjay Jaclbek 

Shohita jamie hallani 
IgSanika Sudhix Mane 
2° Saniko Suresh khaimade 2| Bonika �andip Ratil. 

(Mead 
Deptmeht of Economics 
Stri. ysinha Yadav Callego 

Pe Vac yaon, Cist. Kolhapu. 

Class 

8 Divya Santosh kumbharR.com TE 
B.Con hougule Cem 
B.com IL Raksgu Rcam§g 

BA. 
BcomIL 
BcomIL 

B.Comr Rili 

Bcom 

Signature 

8.Com TÊ QHa 
B-ComT 

B-comT 
B.Com TT Ge 
8.Com Tr 

Heag 
Department of Commerce 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kohapur. 

22 Monika Yuutaç Peti 

B.comirBondckur 
Bantt bhaati 



A.Ä. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

2022-23 

Surnase 



SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 

Name of the College: 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Opinion About 

1.Inaugural Function 

3.Session I 

Department of Economics and Commerce 

Name of Participant: MAHESH MAHAVZR CHAVAN 
RsA4 Com oilege Rukadl: 

2.Key Note Address 

4.Session II 

5.Discussion 

ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 

8. Lunch 

6.0verall education level 

7.Overall organization 
level 

Saturday, 18/03/2023 
Organized by 

FEEDBACK FORM 

10.Suggestions if any 

9.Valedictory Function 

Under 

Excellent Very 
Good 

DepataeoomcS 
Head 

Sl. aysinha Yadav College 

Good Average Poor 

TAHÉS� 
Signature of Participant 

DepadesotSoierCe 
Heag 

Shn. Vijaysinha Yadav Coliege Peth Vadgaon. Dist. Kolhapur. 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Ko!hapur. 



3T41 

: HhT :30 o;oo 

HOlÑT Ro;3o :o0 

: T.3Í T. �t.hos 

::oo ?:30 



SHRI 

VIJAYSINHA 

YADAV 

COLLEGE 

Shri 

Shahu 

Shikshan 

Prasarak 

Seva 

Mandal's 

Peth 

Vadgaon, 
Tal. 

Hatkanangale, 

Dist. 

Kolhapur -
416 
112 

(MS) 

CERTIFICATE 

CGPA 3.41 A+ 

This is 
to 

certify 
that 

Próf/DhAMr/Miss. 

shoetq 

Qanjay 

Tadhav 

of 

shri. 

Vijaysi 
hna 

Yaday 

college, 

Peth 

Vadgaon 

has 

participated/worked 
as 

GhiefguestResource 

Person/Organizing 

eommittee 

member 
in 

one 
day 

workshop 
on 

"Opportunities 
in 
the 

Stock 

Market" 

under 

Lead 

College 

Schemne 

organized 
by 

Department 
of 

Economics 
and 

Commerce 
on 
18" 

March, 

2023. 

Dr. 
V. 
R. 

thavan 
Principal 

Dr. 
P. 
R. 

Nisárgandh 

Co-ordinator 

Lead College 

Dr. 
A. 
V. 

Jadhav Convener & Head Department of Economics 

Committee 



5 Hj7:- A+ (2.8) (garti Ro?3) 

34:d.TTGRIG Yld (IPS) 

uft, 

E mail: vyadavcollege@rediffnail.com 

r: .fa tfz qE, Msc, Ph.D. 



H1. sî1. 3f y. 

E mail: vyadavcollege@rediffmail.com 

yrari: ai.far fds TU, Msc, Ph.I 
f<ais :18l3/RoR? 



Name of Activity - Joint Program 

Joint Program 

Date and Time - 18 March 2023 

Targeted Group - B.A./B.Com-|| Students 

Name of the Resource Person - Dr.V.B. Kadade and Mr. Anil Patil 

Name of Organizer - Lead College Committee and Eco-commerce 

Short description of invited talk 

Department 

Shri Vijaysingh Yadav college lead college, committee and Economics and 
commerce department has organized one day workshop on stock market and 
money management of Dr.V.B. Kadade Sir and Mr. Anil Patil sir. The one day 
workshop's resource person dr. V.B. Dakade sir providing useful speech and 
information about stock Market and money market. The speech was very useful 
for student's future life. They explain how to got a stock and increase of self 
economy. The second resource person Mr. Anil Patil explained how to money 
management, this lecture was very useful for students economic. 

Outcome of the activity 

In the beginning the dr. Ashok Jadhav sir has given the preface of the 
program and he has introduced the guest as well the president of the program Dr 
Vijaya Chavan mam has given the president speech. Mr Sunil Mane has 
expressed Vote of thanks. Dr. Nisargandh sir lead college chairman, Dr Ramesh 
Karande sir Miss Ashwini Deshmukh, Aishwarya Patil was present for the 
program 

tead 
Departneht of Econorhics 
Shri. Vijaysinha Vetav College 
Peth Vadga2on, Uis. Kihapur. 

This program's talk is helpful and useful for the student to develop 
knowledge regarding some career opportunities in the future for commerce and 
economically stream. 
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Organized by 
Department of Economics and Commere 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Under 

List of Participant 

KahihogY Sanjcy Madhale 
Swapnal Ë Saiah pail 
Ankitg Gajanan mal 
Mrudula Abhjit Mane 

S GaytË Acrvjnd pati) 
6 Pralkto Pajkumo Teli 

Name of Participants 

Mendsi Vijay PowdY 

Sakshi Satish chougule 
|0khushi ghalehandlea shiegae 
1) Samuddhi sartsdh sungay 
12Pranali uttam Kandekas 
(3 luLmila Bhanudas Bhaiati 

Is apiya Padasaheb lokaee 
(c Pranal Ankush ongate 
7 Soupnali Snjay Jaclbek 

Shohita jamie hallani 
IgSanika Sudhix Mane 
2° Saniko Suresh khaimade 2| Bonika �andip Ratil. 

(Mead 
Deptmeht of Economics 
Stri. ysinha Yadav Callego 

Pe Vac yaon, Cist. Kolhapu. 

Class 

8 Divya Santosh kumbharR.com TE 
B.Con hougule Cem 
B.com IL Raksgu Rcam§g 

BA. 
BcomIL 
BcomIL 

B.Comr Rili 

Bcom 

Signature 

8.Com TÊ QHa 
B-ComT 

B-comT 
B.Com TT Ge 
8.Com Tr 

Heag 
Department of Commerce 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kohapur. 
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Bantt bhaati 
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Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

OPPORTUNITIES IN SHARE MARKET 

Name of the College: 

Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Opinion About 

1.Inaugural Function 

3.Session I 

Department of Economics and Commerce 

Name of Participant: MAHESH MAHAVZR CHAVAN 
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2.Key Note Address 

4.Session II 

5.Discussion 

ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON 
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6.0verall education level 

7.Overall organization 
level 
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Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA VADA V COLLEGE, 

PETH V ADGAON 

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Pro i e 

Career Oriented Course 

Certificate Course in Spoken English 

(Coordinating Department: Department of English> 

2022-23 



A. Introduction: 

Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon was 

established in 1968 by Late. Vijaysinha Yadav Saheb for imparting liberal & 

efficient Primary, Secondary, Higher & Professional education by opening 

schools & colleges in rural area. In 1999, institute started Graduate College 

with Arts and Science faculty to cater the academic requirements of the rural 

students. Keeping pace with present times, the college is running sixteen 

departments for the under graduate students. College organizes various 

programmes for overall development of the students. College established Earn 

& Learn Scheme, English Communication Programme, Competitive Exam Cell, 

Entrepreneurship Development Cell etc. 

To develop the skills among the students, the college has started two COC's 

sponsored by UGC, New Delhi. Certificate Course in Spoken English is a short 

term course of three months started by the college under COC programmes. 

(Appendix: A) 

B. Aim: 

To develop the Spoken English Proficiency of the students to enable them to 

communicate more effectively in English. 

C. Objectives: t 

1. To communicate ~ffectively and appropriately in real-life situation. 

2. To use English effectively for performing job related activites. 

3. To develop and integrate the use of the four language skills i.e. Reading, 

Listening, Speaking, Writing. 

4. To revise and reinforce structure already learnt to fulfil spoken requirements. 

5. To develop an interest in the appreciation of Literature. 



D. List of Faculty Members: 

• Coordinator: 

Dr. Prashant Patangrao Yadav 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

• In House Faculty: 

1. Dr. Suresh Pandurang Patil, 
Head, Department of English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

2. Dr. Amar Lahu Powar, 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

3. Dr. Prashant Patangrao Yadav 
Assistant Professor in English, 
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav Arts and Science College, Peth Vadgaon 

• Visiting Faculty: 

1. Mr. Amit Manv, 
Excel Training Academy, Peth Vadgaon 

E. Syllabus: 

The syllabus designed and approved by Shivaji University, Kolhapur is 

implemented for the course 

F. Intake Capacity: 

The intake capacity is 20 students per batch. 



G. Budget of the Department: 

The UGC has sanctioned Rs. 7,00,000/- (Seven Lakh Rupees Only) 

for the COC. The first instalment of Rs. 6,30,000/- (Six Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Rupees Only) has been released by the UGC. The utilization of 

that amount is as following: 

Sr. Name of the Head Sanction 

No. Amount 

01 Faculty Resources and Training 300000 

02 Equipment & Facilities (Computer, 350000 

Software, Internet etc.) 

03 Books & Journals 15000 

04 Coordinator 25000 

05 Administrative Expenses 10000 

Total 700000 

H. Language Lab Layout: 

The Layout of the Language Lab is as follows: 

Total Area of Lab: Length= 28 ft 

Width= 15 ft 

Area of Computer section: Length= 20 ft 

Width= 15 ft 

Area of Cabin: 

Area of Passage: 

Length= 8 ft 

Width :;;:: 8 ft 

Length 8 ft 

Width= 7 ft 



I. List of Equipments & Furniture: 

Foil owing facilities and equipments are provided to the Course out of the 

budget sanctioned by the UGC 

List of Equipments 

No. Name oftfie E Ui ments 
01 
02 Printers 02 
03 Head hones 12 
04 UPS 01 
05 Ceilin Fans 02 

List of Furniture 

No. Name of the E ui Quantity 
01 Tables 02 
02 Com uter Stands 03 
03 Chairs 25 
04 Cupboard 03 
05 File Rack 01 

J. Books: 

There are total number of 181 books available in the Departmental and 

Language Lab library. 

K. Teaching Aids: 

The language lab has following teaching aids: 

1. White Board 

2. Communication CD's (total 8) 

3. 65 GB data : various videos and audios of English communication. 

4. Movies : Educational movies. 



L. Other facilities: 

For the communicative development of the students, following facilities 

are available in the department: 

1. All the computers have Broadband Internet facility 

2. All the computers are connected with LAN 

M. Student Enrollment: 

Academic Year 2022-23- 91 students. 

[1),. ,p,f a;h·() 
Head of DeQartment, 

Heaa 
Department of English 

Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 
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Shivaji University, Kolhapur 
Career oriented Courses 

Certificate Course in Spoken English 

Eligibility : A student who has passed H.S.C. can take admission in to 
course. A student who has ATKT at part I examination can also take 
admission. Students from other colleges can also be admitted. 

Duration : 1 Year 

Objective: To provide such an environment to the student that will mitigate 
his fear of spoken English and enable him to express him self in English in 
ordinary day-to-day situations. 

Syllabus : 1) Basic sentence patterns 
2) Introduction to English sound system- Consonants, Vowels and 

diphthongs. 
3) Typical expressions and phrases in English---- to avoid the 

mother tongue influence in specific situations. 
4) Making in queries, greeting, casual meetings with acquaintances, 

Developing reading skills. 



Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

Certificate Course in Spoken English 
Paper-I 

1) Introduction to language- Characteristic features of language. 
2) Basic sentence pattern's 

a) Parts of speech 
b) Types of sentences- Declarative, Interrogative, Imperative, 

Exclamatory 
c) Basic sentence patterns 

3) Introduction to English sound system 
a) Speech mechanism 
b) Phonemes of English - consonants, vowels, diphthongs 

Paper-II 

1) Typical expressions and phrases in English- to avoid mother-tongue 
influence in specific situations. ( a corpus of such expressions and 
phrases will be provided and questions will be set on the item 
provided in the corpus.) 

2) Making in queries, greeting, casual meeting with acquaintances, 
making apologies. 

Paper-III- Practical 

1) Developing Reading skills- Reading news paper, reading for 
information and entertainment reading for scheming and scanning. 

2) Loud reading and silent reading. 
3) Reading with proper intonation, pauses, emphasis, etc. 
4) News paper reading, story reading, dialogues. 



Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal' s 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V CQLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 
Department of English 

Career oriented Course in Spoken English 
INAUGURAL FUNCTION 

2022-2023 

TABLE PROGRAME 

Welcome & Preface : Mr. Atish Khandekar 

Students Opinions : 1) 
2) 
3) 

Teacher's Guidance : 1) Dr. Suresh S. Patil 

Vote of Thanks 

Head, Department·of English 
2) Dr. Amar L. Po war 

Assistant Professor 
3) Dr. Prashant P. Yadav 

COC Coordinator 

: Miss Vrushali Zirange 

Anchors : Miss Divya Kumbhar, Miss Sadiya Maner, Mr. 

Date: 17/09/2022 
Place: Room No - 43 

Jivan Pawar 

Time: 09.30 am 



SR 

01 

02 

03 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

TIME TABLE - 2022-23 

DAY Lecture Practical 

Thursday 10.00amto11.00 am 11.00 am to 01.00 pm 

Friday 10.00amto11.00 am 09.00 am to 10.00 pm 

Saturday 10.00amto11.00 am 09.00 am to 10.00 pm 

Note: Practical batches will be as per the given schedule. 



Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon, Kolhapur. 

Department of English, Certificate Course in Spoken English (COC) 

Student List 
2022-23 

Roll Name of Students 
No. 

2001 KHAIRMODE SANIKA SURESH 
2002 SAW ANT SANIKA SAND IP 
2003 BAGW AN SABIY A MU JIB 
2004 BARWADEANKITAASHOK 
2005 BHOSALE SNEHAL DIP AK 
2006 BUCHADE SAGAR RANGRAO 
2007 CHA VAN ARPIT A GOUT AM 
2008 CHOUGULEVAISHNAVIVUAY 
2009 CHOUGULE KET AKI NIV AS 
2010 DARVESHI YUVRAJ A VIN ASH 
2011 DHOTARE BHAGYASHRI VIJAY 
2012 DONGAREPRANALIANKUSH 
2013 GAYKWADSANIKASAMBHAJI 
2014 GHA VALE PRIY ANKA GANESH 
2015 GONDHALI PRANA VI SUBHASH 
2016 INGA VALE AKHILESH ANIL 
2017 INGA VALE MANJIRI ANIL 
2018 INGAW ALE RAJESHW ARI RAMESH 
2019 JADHA V MADHURA MADHUKAR 
2020 JADHA V SW APNALI SANJA Y 
2021 JADHAV SAKSHI DINKAR 
2022 JANGAM DIP ALI CHIMAJI 
2023 KASHID SIDDHI RAGHUNATH 
2024 KAW ADE RENUKA CHANDRA V ADAN 
2025 KHADEPRAJYOTSAGAR 
2026 Y ADAV TEJASWINI DHONDIRAM 
2027 KHILARE SAYALI PINTU 
2028 KHOTASHUTOSHSARJERAO 
2029 KIBILE VAIBHAV DHANPAL 
2030 KOLi PAV AN NAGESH 
2031 KOP ARDE SAGAR SADASHIV 
2032 KORE ROHAN OMPRAKASH 
2033 KORE MRUDULA DILIP 
2034 KUMBHAR DIVY A SANTOSH 
2035 KUMBHAR ARPIT A ASHOK 
2036 KUMBHAR POOJA SUNIL 
2037 KURNE SWATI SAMESHER 
2038 LAD APSARA ZAKIR 

2039 LOKARE SUPRIY A DADASAHEB 
2040 MALI ANKITA GAJANAN 

2041 MANE SUJAL SATISH 
2042 MANE MRUDULA ABHUIT 
2043 MANE SANIKA RAJENDRA VILAS MANE 
2044 MANE V AISHNA VI RA VIK.ANT RAMRAO MANE 
2045 MANE SANIKA SUDHIR 
2046 MANER SADIY A YASIN 



2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 
2051 
2052 
2053 
2054 
2055 
2056 
2057 
2058 
2059 
2060 
2061 
2062 
2063 
2064 
2065 
2066 
2067 
2068 
2069 
2070 
2071 
2072 
2073 
2074 
2075 
2076 
2077 
2078 
2079 
2080 
2081 
2082 
2083 
2084 
2085 
2086 
2087 
2088 
2089 
2090 
2091 

MHETI AR PURV A UMESH 

MULLANI SHAHISTA JAMIR 
PATIL SHRUTI SHANKAR 

PATIL SHIV ANI JAGANNATH 

PATIL SAYLI MARUTI 
PATILGAYATRI ARVIND 

PATIL ANJALI SANJAY 
PATIL SANIKA SANDIP 

PATIL NIK.IT A BHASKAR 
PATIL SANIKA KUMAR 

PATIL SHREY A AANNASO 

PATIL MONIKA YUVRAJ 
PATIL SW APNALI SATISH 

PATIL PRERNA POPAT 
PATIL RUTUJA SHAHAJI 
PATIL KANCHAN DIP AK 

PATIL PRIY ANKA PRAKASH 

PATIL ANJALI ASHOKKUMAR 
PATIL SONALI BABAN 

PATIL TEJASVINI TANAJI 
PATIL VIKAS HANMANT 
PATIL MAHESH BABAN 
PAW AR JIV AN BALASO 

PETKAR ANURADHA PANDURANG 

POW AR MANAS! VUA Y 
POW AR SANIKA KISHOR 

REV ALE VIKAS RAMCHANDRA 

SALOKHE V AISHNA VI AV ADHOOT 
SAMUDRE SAY ALI GANP ATI 

SANGAR RASIKA ANIL 
SANGAR PRANALI PRADIP 

SANGAR SAMRUDDHI SANTOSH 
SA YY AD T AJIM SHAFIK 

SHETE CHINMA Y RAJENDRA 
SHINDE GAY ATRI GAJANAN 

SHINDESHIVANIVUAY 
ZIRANGE VRUSHALI VIJA Y 
SHINDE SNEHAL SANJA Y 

SUTARSOURABHSUBHASH 
SUT ARV AISHNA VI VIJA YKUMAR 

SUTAR PRUTHVIRAJ UTTAM 
TELi PRAJAKTA RAJKUMAR 

UT ALE NEHA SADAN AND 
Y ADAY PRATIK SANJAY 

PATIL RADHIKA DHANAJI 

Dr. Suresh P. Patil 
ft&MI 

Department of English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist Kolhapur. 
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Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon 
Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-ID 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. I Write description of a historical place / City / museum visited by you. 

Q. 2) Write a few sentences about your future dream/ plan 

Q. 3) Describe your famous I ideal personality. 

Q. 4) Write about yourself (Likes, Dislikes, hobbies & Interests) 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

Q.5) Write an application for the post of a teacher, imagine the details like name of school, 

subject and qualification. 
10 Marks 

***** 
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Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav CoJlege, Peth Vadgaon 

Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-I 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. 1 Write your daily routine with Simple Present Tense. 

Q. 2) Describe any two things at your home. 

( e.g. Fridge, Mixer, Table, Pressure Cooker, Iron, Bike, Tractor etc.) 

Q. 3) Write a telephonic conversation. Imagine necessary details. 

Q. 4) Write a Compering Script for a WELCOME function 

Q.5) Narrate the turning point of your life (Use Past Tense) 

***** 

JO Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 

10 Marks 



/ 
Total Marks: 50 

Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon 

Department of English 

Career Oriented Course: Spoken English 

Written Exam (2022-23) 

PAPER-II 

Instruction: All questions are compulsory. 

Q. I Describe - Your College Building 

Q. 2) Write a daily routine of your mother 

Q. 3) Write an E-mail of invitation of your birthday to your friend. 

Q. 4) Write a Blog 

Q.5) Express your agreement/ disagreement with 

a. Mobile Phones should be banned in colleges. 

b. English should not be compulsory at the college level. 

Q. 6) Write a telephonic conversation with your friend. 

***** 

IO Marks 

JO Marks 

05 Marks 

05 Marks 

IO Marks 

IO Marks 



Sbri. Vijaysinba Yadav CoUege, Peth Vadgaon, Kolbapur. 

Department of English, Certificate Course in Spoken English (COC) 

Final Mark Sheet with Class 

2022-23 
Roll Name of Students Paper Paper Paper Total Percent Class 
No. I n m O.ol- a2e 

KHAlRMODE SANIKA 82 
First Class with 

2001 
SURESH 

88 79 79 246 Distin cation 

75 
First Class with 

2002 SAW ANT SANIKA SAND IP 90 79 56 225 Distin cation 

74 
First Class with 

2003 BAGW AN SABIY A MUJIB 76 77 69 222 Distincation 

72 
First Class with 

2004 BARW ADE ANKIT A ASHOK 70 72 74 216 Distin cation 

79 
First Class with 

2005 BHOSALE SNEHAL DIP AK 89 78 70 237 Distincation 

BUCHADESAGAR 80 
First Class with 

2006 70 88 82 240 Djstincation 
RANGRAO First Class with 

2007 CHAVAN ARPITAGOUTAM 88 78 44 210 70 Distin cation 

CHOUGULE V AISHNA VI 54 45 45 144 48 Fail 
2008 VIJAY First Class with 

2009 CHOUGULE KET AKI NIV AS 77 62 74 213 71 Distin cation 

DARVESHI YUVRAJ 82 61 55 198 66 First Class 
2010 AVINASH First Class with 

2011 
DHOT ARE BHAGY ASHRI 84 72 69 225 75 Distin cation 

VIJAY 
DONGARE PRANALI 61 62 60 183 61 First Class 

2012 ANKUSH 

GA YKW AD SANIKA 216 72 First Class with 

2013 70 75 71 Distin cation 
SAMBHAJI 

2014 
GHA VALE PRIY ANKA 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

GANESH 

GONDHALI PRANA VI 68 216 72 First Class with 

2015 80 68 Distin cation 
SUBHASH 

INGA VALE AKI-IlLESH 87 252 84 First Class with 

2016 80 85 Distin cation 
ANIL 

I 
I 

81 246 82 First Class with 

2017 INGA VALE MANJIRI ANIL 84 81 Distin cation 

INGA WALE RAJESHW ARI 82 85 246 82 First Class with 

2018 79 
RAMESH Distin cation 

2019 JADHA V MADHURA 62 64 60 186 62 First Class 
MADHUKAR 

2020 JADHA V SW APNALI 58 62 
SANJAY 

63 183 61 First Class 

JADHA V SAKSHI DINKAR 90 80 82 252 84 First Class with 
2021 Distincation 

2022 JANGAM DIP ALI CHIMAJI 86 79 81 246 82 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2023 
KASHID SIDDHI 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

RAGHUNATH 



\ 

KAW ADE RENUKA 
2024 

First Class with 

CHANDRAVADAN 85 84 83 252 84 Distincation 

2025 KHADEPRAJYOTSAGAR 79 75 74 228 76 
First Class with 

Y ADAV TEJASWINI 

Distincation 

2026 89 
First Class with 

DHONDIRAM 
78 85 252 84 Distin cation 

2027 KHILARE SAY ALI PINTU 85 82 73 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2028 KHOT ASHUTOSH 
80 

First Class with 

SARJERAO 
68 68 216 72 Distin cation 

2029 KIBILE V AIBHA V 
85 

First Class with 

DHANPAL 
82 79 246 82 Distincation 

2030 KOLi PAV AN NAGESH 82 88 70 240 80 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2031 KOPARDESAGAR 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

SADASHIV 

2032 
KORE ROHAN 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

OMPRAKASH 

2033 KORE MRUDULA DILIP 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

2034 
KUMBHAR DIVY A 86 82 72 240 80 

First Class with 

SANTOSH 
Distin cation 

2035 KUMBHAR ARPIT A ASH OK 80 86 86 252 84 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2036 KUMBHAR POOJA SUNIL 79 83 78 240 80 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2037 KURNE SWATI SAMESHER 83 79 78 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2038 LAD APSARAZAKIR 88 80 42 210 70 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2039 
LO KARE SUPRIY A 64 60 62 186 62 First Class 

DADASAHEB 

2040 MALI ANKIT A GAJANAN 82 77 72 231 77 First Class with 
Distincation 

2041 MANE SUJAL SATISH 80 78 76 234 78 First Class with 
Distincation 

2042 MANE MRUDULA ABHIJJT 88 90 86 264 88 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2043 
MANE SANIKA RAJENDRA 75 72 75 222 74 First Class with 

VILAS MANE 
Distin cation 

MANE V AISHNA VI 

2044 RA VIKANT RAMRAO 79 81 86 246 82 First Class with 

MANE 
Distincation 

2045 MANE SANIKA SUDHIR 84 85 83 252 84 First Class with 
Distin cation 

2046 MANER SADIY A YASIN 85 84 83 252 84 First Class with 
Distincation 

2047 MHETT AR PURV A UMESH 62 58 60 180 60 First Class 

2048 
MULLAN! SHAHISTA 86 85 

First Class with 

JAMIR 
75 246 82 

Distin cation 

2049 PATIL SHRUTI SHANKAR 65 82 57 204 68 First Class 

2050 
PATIL SHN ANI 76 80 First Class with 

JAGANNATH 
78 234 78 

Distin cation 

2051 PATIL SA YLI MARUTI 75 80 73 228 76 First Class with 

Distin cation 



2052 PATIL GAYATRI ARVIND 88 85 85 258 86 
First Class with 

---
Distin cation 

2053 PATIL ANJALI SANJAY 86 84 82 252 84 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2054 PATIL SANIKA SANDIP 86 84 76 246 82 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2055 PATIL NIKITA BHASKAR 58 64 64 186 62 First Class 

2056 PATIL SANIKA KUMAR 85 75 80 240 80 
First Class with 

Distincation 

2057 PATIL SHREY A AANNASO 85 77 78 240 80 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

2058 PATIL MONIKA YUVRAJ 252 84 
First Class with 

85 78 89 Distincation 

2059 PATIL SWAPNALI SATISH 80 82 42 204 68 First Class 

2060 PATIL PRERNA POPAT 54 54 66 174 58 Pass Class 

2061 PATIL RUTUJA SHAHAJI 228 76 
First Class with 

80 70 78 Distincation 

78 
First Class with 

2062 PATIL KAN CHAN DIP AK 80 75 79 234 Distin cation 

2063 
PATIL PRIY ANKA 55 60 59 174 58 Pass Class 

PRAKASH 
PATIL ANJALI 246 82 

First Class with 

2064 84 79 83 Distin cation 
ASHOKKUMAR 

240 80 
First Class with 

2065 PATIL SONALI BABAN 86 79 75 Distin cation 

85 258 86 
First Class with 

2066 PATIL TEJASVINI TANAJI 85 88 Distin cation 

82 82 246 82 
First Class with 

2067 PATIL VIK.AS HANMANT 82 Distin cation 

2068 PATIL MAHESH BABAN 0 0 0 0 0 Absent 

75 82 83 240 80 First Class with 

2069 PAW AR JIV AN BALASO Distin cation 

PETKAR ANURADHA 84 85 83 252 84 First Class with 

2070 PANDURANG 
Distin cation 

I 

POW AR MANASI VUA Y 82 83 87 252 84 First Class with 

2071 Distincation 

2072 POW AR SANIKA KJSHOR 56 63 61 180 60 First Class 

REV ALE VIK.AS 84 86 94 264 88 First Class with 

2073 RAMCHANDRA 
Distin cation 

2074 SALOKHE V AISHNA VI 82 83 81 246 82 First Class with 

AVADHOOT 
Distincation 

2075 
SAMUDRESAYALI 80 82 84 246 82 First Class with 

GANPATI 
Distin cation 

2076 SANGAR RASIKA ANIL 84 82 80 246 82 First Class with 

Distincation 

2077 SANGAR PRANALI PRADIP 70 80 78 228 76 First Class with 

Distin cation 

2078 SANGAR SAMRUDDHI 80 86 80 246 82 First Class with 

SANTOSH Distincation 

2079 SA YY AD T AJIM SHAFIK 84 80 82 246 82 First Class with 

Distin cation 

2080 
SHETE CHINMA Y 0 0 0 

RAJENDRA 
0 0 Absent 

2081 SHlNDE GAYATRI 86 83 83 252 84 First Class with 



---- GAJANAN - SHfNDESHTVANI VIJAY 
1082 ... ,-

ZlRANGE VRUSHALI VUA Y 
2083 

-2084 SHINDE SNEHAL SANJA Y 

2085 
SUT AR SOURABH 

SUBHASH 

2086 
SUT ARV AISHNA VI 

VIJAYKUMAR 

SUT AR PRUTHVIRAJ 
2087 UTIAM 

TELi PRAJAKT A 
2088 RAJKUMAR 

2089 UT ALE NEHA SADAN AND 

2090 YADAV PRATIK SANJAY 

2091 PATIL RADHIKA DHANAJI 

Pass 
82 

Dr.Pra¼.Yadav 
Coordinator 

, ...... • :·->-:-,::s1,znt P. Yadav 
dt1t Prcfessor in English 

:.. . , . v:,:1ysinha Y~dav College, 

f :,, Vadgaon, Dist. l<ofh'3pur. 

70 72 

78 88 

0 0 

78 82 

79 78 

82 85 

82 78 

84 86 

88 75 

78 79 

Absent Fail 
08 01 

Distin cation 

62 204 68 First Class 
First CJass with 

86 252 84 Distincation 

0 0 0 Absent 

86 246 82 
First Class with 

Distin cation 

65 222 74 
First Class with 

Distincation 

80 
First Class with 

73 240 Distin cation 

70 
First Class with 

50 210 Distin cation 

82 252 84 
First Class with 

Distincation 

86 
First Class with 

95 258 Distincation 

78 
First Class with 

77 234 Distin cation 

Total 
91 

Dr. Suresh P. Patil 

Oepart~f English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav College 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's 

SHRi VIJAYSINHA YADAV ARTS 
'- ,& SCIENCE COLLEGE 

___ Peth Vii aon, Tai. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur- 416112. 

Affiliated to 

_____ \ittaji __ l ___ :_r_rsi!e ~111Jt1pnr 

Ctl?TI CA Tf * 
:Jhis is to certify hat, 

Mother's Name---~_,___----r-~ Certificate Course in 

Spoken 'English under [Ii Care~ented Sc~e, 'ExaminO.tion 

in ______ Class in t 

[!Jze saiJ certificate has been issueJ to him/ her t Peth a gaon, Vist. 

fJhe testimony whereof are at the seal of the Col e anJ the signature of t 

Co-orJinator anJ the Principal of the sat College. 

( Seal of the concerned Colle9e} 

Co-ordinator Principal 

(Seal of the University) 
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Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Manda1's 

SHRI VIJY ASINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

UGC Sponsored Career Oriented Course in Spoken English 

Report 2022-23 

Course Coordinator: Dr. Prashant Pantangrao Y adav 

Duration of Course- Aug, 2022 to May, 2023 

Total no. of Participants/ Students: 91 

Total no. of Students Completed the course: 82 

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Amit Manav 

Head 
Dr. SHialatil 

Department of English 
Shri. Vijaysinha Yadav Colfege 
Peth Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur. 



I 

SHRI VIJA YSINHA Y ADA V COLLEGE, PETH V ADGAON 

Department of English 

2022-23 

01 N arne of Add on / Certificate programs COC in Spoken English 

offered 
02 Course Code ( if any) NA 

03 Year of Offering 2022-23 

04 No. of times offered during the same year Once in a year 

05 Duration of Course 17/09/2022 to 15/05/2023 

06 Number of students enrolled 91 

07 Students completing the course 82 
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Photo Plates of Group Discussion 

03/03/2023 

Group- I: Sanika Jamdar 

   

Manju Salunkhe 

 

 



 

Group- II: Sanika Jadhav 

  

Sakshi Ganabavale 
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                  Photo Plates of Question Answer session 

10/08/2022 
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Photo Plates of Group Discussion 

12/10/2022 

 

   

 

 











































Health Committee and Criterion VII 

International Yoga Day Celebration 
Name of Activity: Celebration of Yoga Day 

Date and Time of activity conducted: 21-06-2022, 07.30 to 09.00 am 

Target Group: Teaching-Non teaching staff and Students 

The number of Teachers-Non teaching & students took the advantage: 140 

Name of Organizer: Health Committee and Criterion VII 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee and Criterion VII jointly celebrated International Yoga 

Day by organizing live Yoga under the Guidance of Yoga-guru Shri Jagdish Kudalkar, 

Yoga teacher from ‘The art of living, Peth Vadgaon’. He first discussed Yoga and then 

demonstrated different ‘Asanas’ for all the Teaching-Non teaching staff and students of 

the college. All the attendees followed the Asanas and took advantage.  

   

 

Date of Report – 21-06-2022 

                                         
                   Chairman            Chairman                             Principal 
          Health committee                  Criterion VII                         Shri VY College, Peth Vadgaon 



Health Committee and Criterion VII 

Yoga camp 
Name of Activity: Organization of yoga camp 

Date and Time of activity conducted: 06 to 08-06-2022, 07.00 to 09.00 am 

Target Group: Teaching-Non teaching staff 

Number of Teachers-Non teaching took the advantage: 42 

Name of Organizer: Health Committee and Criterion VII 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee and Criterion VII jointly organized a Yoga camp for all the 

Teaching-Non teaching staff of the college. Dr. Kashinath Bhanudas Koli – A yoga 

teacher from The New College, Kolhapur was the resource person for this camp.  

     
 

 
 

Date of Report – 08-06-2022 

                                         
                   Chairman            Chairman                             Principal 
          Health committee                  Criterion VII                         Shri VY College, Peth Vadgaon 



   

 

 

  SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
(KOLHAPUR) 

Department of NSS Department of Political Science and History 
Swarajya mahostav 

Organized Lecture on  
‘History of Indian Freedom Movement” 

13/08/2022 at 9.00 am to onward 
-----------  

Name of the Activity                                         :  Lecture 

Date and Time of activity conducted              :  13/08/2022, at 9.00 am onwards 

Nature of Activity     :  Lecture  

Target Group      :  N.S.S. and college Students,                           

Number of Participants               :  22 

Name of Organizer     :  Department of NSS 

Short Description of Conducted Activity:  

  We were organized Lecture on “History of Indian Freedom Movement” for 

student. The purpose of this program was to make the students aware of sacrifice of Indian 
freedom fighter. 22 Students were participated in this programme. Chief Guest was Dr 
Nitesh Surwase . In this programme introductory remarks performed by Mr Prabhudas 
Khabade, anchoring, Thanked by Dr.Sambhajirao Mane 
 In his speech Dr Nitesh Surawase pointed on History of Indian freedom Movement and 

sacrifice of freedom fighter, and British policy and exploit 

PO’s and PSO’s covered: 

PO’s: 

1) To know the History of Indian Freedom Movement. 

2) To know the Importance of freedom fighters sacrifice. 

PSO’s: 

1) The beneficiaries were aware about Indian Freedom Movement. 
2) The beneficiaries were knowing the Importance of Freedom Fighters Sacrifice. 

 
 

 
 

                                                                                                    

                                                        
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  
              Mr. Prabhudas Khabade Guiding Student 

 

            
                                              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Activity Report 2022-23 

Health Committee, Commerce and National Service Scheme (NSS) 

ELISA testing camp 
Name of Activity: Organization of ELISA testing camp  

Date and Time of activity conducted: 20-08-2022, 10.00 am onwards 

Target Group: B. A., B. Com. B. Sc. students 

The number of Students who took advantage: 46 

Name of Organizer: Health Committee, Commerce, and NSS 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee, Commerce, and NSS jointly organized ELISA testing for 

HIV-AIDS for all the students of the college. The staff of the Public Health Centre (PHC), 

Pargaon, Mr. Gaikwad, and Mrs. Patil were invited to this camp to test the blood of 

students. Dr. Atigre, Mr. Khabade, and Mr. Mane from the teaching faculty helped them. 

A total of 46 students were tested.  

 
Faculty and invitees (Technician from PHC, Pargaon) at the ELISA testing camp 

 

 



Registration of the students at the ELISA testing camp 

 
Testing of the students at the ELISA testing camp  

 
Students waiting for testing at the ELISA testing camp 



 



 
Date of Report – 21-08-2022 

                                       
      Chairman  Programme officer            
Health committee                      NSS                             

 
 



Activity Report 2022-23 

Health Committee and National Service Scheme (NSS) 

Blood testing of girls for Anaemia 

Name of Activity:    Organization of Blood testing girls for Anaemia 

Date and Time of activity conducted: 20-10-2022, 10.00 am onwards 

Target Group:    B. A., B. Com, B. Sc. Girl students 

The number of Students who took advantage: 118 

Name of Organizer:   Health Committee and NSS 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee and NSS jointly organized the Testing of the blood of girl 

students of the College for Anaemia and other blood abnormalities. The staff of the 

Public Health Centre (PHC), Pargaon and Shri Balwantrao Yadav Hospital, Peth 

Vadgaon Dr. Kumbhar, Dr. Chikhale, Mr. Shashank Patil, Mr. Gaikwad, Mrs. Sangita 

Nikam, Mrs. Rohini Dhanawade, Mrs. Jakira Shikalgar, Mrs. Dipali Gaikwad were invited 

to this camp to test the blood of students. Dr. Chikhale delivered a lecture to the girl 

students about anaemic conditions, need for exercise and diet to them. Mr. Gaikwad, 

Mrs. Sangita Nikam, Mrs. Rohini Dhanawade, Mrs. Jakira Shikalgar, Mrs. Dipali Gaikwad 

collected the blood sample from the students. It was tested in the Laboratory of PHC 

and reports were given to students after 15 days. Dr. Atigre, Mr. Khabade, and Mr. 

Chavan from the teaching faculty helped them. A total of 118 students were tested.  

 

   

Welcome of the team by Dr, Atigre and Guidance by Dr. Chikhale 



     

Girl students present for the function  

     

                  Girl students present for the function                    Weight check 

              

Registration and Blood Collection 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of Students 

      

 



       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sample report 

 

Date of Report – 21-10-2022 

                                       
      Chairman  Programme officer            
Health committee                      NSS                             
 

 
 



Activity Report 2022-23 

Health Committee and Red Ribbon Club (RRC) 

Essay competition on HIV-AIDS 

Name of Activity:    Essay competition on HIV-AIDS 

Date and Time of activity conducted: 12 to 16-01-2023 

Target Group:    B. A., B. Com, B. Sc. students 

The number of Students who took advantage: 27 

Name of Organizer:   Health Committee and RRC 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee and RRC jointly organized the essay competition on HIV-

AIDS for awareness about HIV-AIDs among the students. The notice for this 

competition was given to students on Whatsapp group of all subjects. A total of 27 

students participated in the competition. The essays were assessed by committee 

members Dr. M. A. Patil and Smt. Renuka Pawar. The winners of the competition were 

felicitated by giving cash prize and a certificate in the program organized on HIV-AIDS 

awareness on 16-01-2023. 

 

Notice for students 



List of Essay submitted 

  

Winners of Essay Competition 

 



 

First prize to Miss Heena Shaikh for the Essay 

       

 

Date of Report – 17-01-2023 

                                          

      Chairman          
Health committee                                                   
 



Activity Report 2022-23 

Health Committee and Red Ribbon Club (RRC) 

Inauguration of Red Ribbon Club and AIDS Awareness lecture 

Name of Activity:    Inauguration of Red Ribbon Club and AIDS  

                                                               Awareness lecture 

Date and Time of activity conducted: 16-01-2023 

Target Group:    B. A., B. Com, B. Sc. Students and Teachers 

The number of Students who took advantage: 89 

Name of Organizer:   Health Committee and Science Association 

Description of activity 

 The Health Committee and Science Association jointly organized the 

Inauguration ceremony of Red Ribbon Club and awareness lecture on AIDS for the 

students and teachers on 16-01-2023 at 11.00 am. The chief guest and resource person 

for this function was Smt. Vidya Patil, counselor, Gramin Rugnalaya, Pargaon. She along 

with Principal of the College, Health Committee members and members of RED 

RIBBON CLUB inaugurated the club. In this function Smt. Patil delivered a talk on ‘HIV-

AIDS – Myths and facts’. Prin. Dr. Vijaya Chavan gave the presidential speech. A total of 

89 students and few teachers were present for this function.  

 

Inauguration of RED RIBBON CLUB 



 

Students and teachers present for the function 

 

Presidential speech by Principal Dr. Vijaya Chavan 



   



 

Students and teachers present for the function 

Date of Report – 17-01-2023 

                                          

      Chairman          
Health committee                                                   
 



 

 

 

    SHRI VIJAYSINHA YADAV COLLEGE, PETH VADGAON 
(KOLHAPUR) 

Department of NSS 
Oath of Anti-Tobacco 

On occasion of  

माझी वस ुंधरा अभियान  

Tuesday, 31th May, 2022 at 10.00 am to onward 
-----------  

Name of the Activity                                         :  Oath Taking Programme 

Date and Time of activity conducted              :  31th May, 2022 at 10.00 am to onward 

Nature of Activity     :  oath taking 

Target Group      :  B. A., B. Com, and B. Sc. Students,  

                                 Number of Participants               :  56 

Name of Organizer     :  NSS 

Short Description of Conducted Activity:  

  We were organized anti-tobacco Oath taking programme for student. The purpose 

of this program was to make the students aware of bad effects of tobacco. 56 Participant 

were participated in this programme.  

PO’s and PSO’s covered: 

PO’s: 

1) To know the importance of Health. 

2) To know the bad effects of tobacco. 

PSO’s: 

1) The beneficiaries were aware of Health. 
2) The beneficiaries were knowing bad effects of tobacco. 
 
 
 

                                                                                                    

                                                        
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

                                               NSS volenteers taking anti Tobacco oath  

                                                                                                                                                    

 

 

 
 


